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PUBLIC NOTICE: DELIVERY OF FISCAL DEVICES BY 

APPROVED SUPPLIERS AFTER PURCHASE 
Zimbabwe Revenue Authority (ZIMRA) wishes to advise valued clients who are registered for 

Value Added Tax, with outstanding obligations to comply with fiscalisation requirements, that:  

1. Approved Suppliers are mandated to deliver, install and interface fiscal devices soon 

after purchase within fourteen (14) days. 

2. The Commissioner shall not consider or be associated with any commitment letters or 

correspondences by the Approved Suppliers purporting to have deferred 

delivery/installation of fiscal devices to a futuristic date after purchase/deposit by 

taxpayers as part of compliance to fiscalisation requirements.  

3. Taxpayers should ensure that they are issued/delivered with correctly 

configured/interfaced fiscal devices soon after making a purchase from any of the 

selected Approved Suppliers within fourteen (14) days from the date of purchase. 

4. Taxpayers are hereby advised to make purchase of fiscal devices after they have received 

confirmation of availability of the fiscal device in stock from the selected Approved 

Supplier.  

Please Note – Full compliance with the requirement to fiscalisation entails installation of fiscal 

devices on every point of sale, which are configured to record multicurrency transactions, and 

interfaced with ZIMRA servers in real-time. Where clients have devices that cannot be 

configured for multicurrency, different fiscal devices should be configured to record local 

currency and foreign currency separately. 

List of ZIMRA Approved Suppliers of Fiscal Devices 

ITEM APPROVED 

SUPPLIER 

CONTACT DETAILS OF APPROVED 

SUPPLIER 

ZIMRA SUPPLIER LIASON 

OFFICER 

1 

Fiscal Revenue 

Solutions (Aura 

Group) 

 

Tel: 0242-498 165; 0242-498 170; 0242-

495 554 

 info@auragrp.com  

 

 

Kudakwashe Mtombo,  

kmtombo@zimra.co.zw 

N.Matanhire             

nmatanhire@zimra.co.zw  

2 

Microwarehouse 

Pvt. Ltd 

 

Tel: 0242-741157/741152; 0772 889 269

  

Email: gariedube@microware.co.zw  

Sipho Dube 

mailto:info@auragrp.com
mailto:kmtombo@zimra.co.zw
mailto:nmatanhire@zimra.co.zw
mailto:gariedube@microware.co.zw
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pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw  

P Madadangoma  

sdube9@zimra.co.zw  

3 

Axis Solution Pvt. 

Ltd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tel: 0242-744238; 0242-745650; 

0772139226; 0772139227  

sales@axissol.com; 

bulawayo@axissol.com; 

mutare@axissol.com; 

masvingo@axissol.com; 

helpdesk@axissol.com  

 

 

 

H. Makuwerere   

hmakuwerere@zimra.co.zw   

Tariro P. Doma 

Tdoma@zimra.co.zw 

A.S. Nyakudanga 

anyakudanga@zimra.co.zw 

4 

Rumikon Pvt. Ltd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tel: 0242-

302864/307385/335091/308869/308381 

0772 403 732; 0772 235 293; 0772 359 

561; 0772 685 657 

pchigoche@matrixwarehouse.co.zw; 

jlgweshe@matrixwarehouse.co.zw; 

tpoterai@matrixwarehouse.co.zw 

fmudzimirema@matrixwarehouse.co.zw 

 

B. Muchuchuti 

bmuchuchuti@zimra.co.zw,            

 

R. Saidi,  

Rsaidi@zimra.co.zw  

5 

Cortech 

Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd 

Tel: 0772 419 731 

nayan@corsol.co.zw  

 C.Simango, 

csimango@zimra.co.zw  

6 
Document 

Support Centre 

Tel: 0242 7840 885/985; 0242- 741 874 

0772 882 270; 0712 041 912; 0718 313 

610; 0773 622 936  

hardon@dsc.co.zw; henry@dsc.co.zw; 

lorreta@dsc.co.zw;  

finance@dsc.co.zw; sales@dsc.co.zw  

Ayanda Sibanda             

P. Madadangoma,  

asibanda2@zimra.co.zw,   

pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw  

 

7 

Fiscal Support 

Services Pvt. Ltd 

 

Tel: 08677105461/ 08677105462; 0242-

703360/71 / 251759 / 792306 / 

0775219110/ 0735929920 

daniel.chanda@fiscalsupportservices.com  

N Nhawu,  

NNhawu@zimra.co.zw,   

G.Chikeya   

GChikeya@zimra.co.zw  

8 

Global Horizons 

Pvt. Ltd 

 

Tel: 0242-777227; 0242-777229; 0772 

272 910 

snjambi@globalhorizons.co.zw; 

support@globalhorizons.co.zw  

H. Sithole,  

HSithole3@zimra.co.zw  

 

mailto:pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw
mailto:sdube9@zimra.co.zw
mailto:sales@axissol.com
mailto:bulawayo@axissol.com
mailto:mutare@axissol.com
mailto:masvingo@axissol.com
mailto:helpdesk@axissol.com
mailto:hmakuwerere@zimra.co.zw
mailto:Tdoma@zimra.co.zw
mailto:anyakudanga@zimra.co.zw
mailto:pchigoche@matrixwarehouse.co.zw
mailto:jlgweshe@matrixwarehouse.co.zw
mailto:tpoterai@matrixwarehouse.co.zw
mailto:fmudzimirema@matrixwarehouse.co.zw
mailto:bmuchuchuti@zimra.co.zw
mailto:Rsaidi@zimra.co.zw
mailto:nayan@corsol.co.zw
mailto:csimango@zimra.co.zw
mailto:hardon@dsc.co.zw
mailto:henry@dsc.co.zw
mailto:lorreta@dsc.co.zw
mailto:finance@dsc.co.zw
mailto:sales@dsc.co.zw
mailto:asibanda2@zimra.co.zw
mailto:pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw
mailto:daniel.chanda@fiscalsupportservices.com
mailto:NNhawu@zimra.co.zw
mailto:GChikeya@zimra.co.zw
mailto:snjambi@globalhorizons.co.zw
mailto:support@globalhorizons.co.zw
mailto:HSithole3@zimra.co.zw
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9 

Just-IT Pvt. Ltd 

 

 

+263 719 349 368; +263 772 349 368; 

+263 732 349 368 

+263 0242 495228  

pardon.gorova@justit.co.zw  

 

 Sipho Dube/ P Madadangoma  

pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw 

sdube9@zimra.co.zw  

10 

Zimbabwe 

Revenue 

Authority 

Telephone- 0242-707671 or 795720-40 

Ext 3116  

Emails  - fiscaldevicesales@zimra.co.zw  

Kennedy G. Charangwa 

kcharangwa@zimra.co.zw  

 

 

Follow us on Twitter  @Zimra_11 Facebook   www.facebook.com/ZIMRA.ZW and 

website: www.zimra.co.zw 

 

My Taxes, My Duties: Building my Zimbabwe!! 

 

Public Notice number 18 of 2021.  

 

 

mailto:pardon.gorova@justit.co.zw
mailto:pmadadangoma@zimra.co.zw
mailto:sdube9@zimra.co.zw
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mailto:kcharangwa@zimra.co.zw
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